Celebrating 50 Years of Leadership Catawba



Class Reunion Complimentary Registrations

The Chamber of Catawba County invites your partnership as we commemorate 50 Years of Leadership Catawba.

- We invite you to celebrate five decades of educating and empowering leaders for the future of Catawba County through Leadership Catawba, honoring the longest running program of The Chamber of Catawba County.
- Since 1974, Leadership Catawba has challenged participants not only to be an effective and influential leader within their own organization but to lead within our greater community through personal commitment and involvement.
- We pride ourselves on creating program content that educates and equips leaders on the most critical issues and economic opportunities impacting Catawba County, as well as, asking them the question, "Now that you know what you know, what will you do about it for the good of our community and all those who live, work, learn and play here?"



- · Recognition with business name as sponsor on Chamber website event
- Digital recognition in Chamber lobby as sponsor
- · Recognition in Chamber e-newsletter
- Recognition as sponsor verbally at event (Visionary level and higher)
- Recognition with business logo as sponsor on event signage (Patron, Trailblazer and Visionary)
- · Recognition with business name as sponsor on event signage (Advocate and Champion)
- · Recognition digitally as sponsor at event
- Recognition as sponsor at event registration check in stations

The Chamber of Catawba County is committed to the work of developing leaders as stated in our Strategic Priority – "Leadership Development: Through Leadership Catawba, we cultivate leaders across business, education, nonprofits, and government who possess a comprehensive understanding of our community's economic landscape and are dedicated to shaping Catawba

senefits

County's future."